503639036 01/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DENNIS W. MITCHLER	10/02/2002	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENNUM CORPORATION
Street Address:	970 FRASER DRIVE
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7L 5P5

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11523147			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-244-6648

Email: patents@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MD A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SD110C01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SD110\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SD110\_Assignment#page2.tif source=SD110\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503639036 REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0454

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	10225962		HEET	U.S. DEPART U.S. Pate		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PAICK	i U U	_ Y			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Palents and Trademarks	· Please recor	V bodaette adt b	riginal dagumanta	OF CORU	thoroof
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dennis W. MITCHLER		2. Name	and address	of receiving partition	arty(ies	)
10-,	16-02	Interr	ıal Address: <u>-</u>	970 Fraser Drive	ACE	******
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes No		ngay analah dap Maja basan merenerah dalah maja balahasahan basar kama			0
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement	☐Merger ☐Change of Name		t Address: S			Si Ca
Other		City	Burlington, Ontario C	<sup>ANADA</sup> State:	7in:	 L7L 5P
Execution Date:				ddress(es) attache		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/2	Additional numbers a		tent No.(s) Yes 🔽 No			
5. Name and address of party to wh				lications and p	atents i	nvolve
concerning document should be n Name: Joseph M. Sauer, Esq	nailed:	-		.41)		
Internal Address:	REAVIS & POGUE	Er Er	nclosed			
North Point		₩ AI	uthorized to b	e charged to d	eposit a	accour
901 Lakeside Avenue Street Address: Same			8. Deposit account number: 501432 (Ref. 764164605020)			
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip						
O Signaturo	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	ACE			National Association and the Control of the Control
9. Signature. <b>002 670H11     00000038 501432     1021881</b> ;	3 /					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C., 20231

Signature

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

REEL: 0134**62 FEAM**E: 0119

**REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0455** 

Date

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

## LOW POWER RECONFIGURABLE HEARING INSTRUMENT DEVICE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 14, 2002, which application is identified by Serial No. 10/218,813 (Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Docket No. 764164605020(003).

WHEREAS, **Gennum Corporation**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 970 Fraser Drive, Burlington, Ontario, CANADA L7L 5P5, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions and improvements including the patent rights therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said inventions and improvements and all patent applications, patents, patent rights, and inventor's certificates therefor, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, and all patents which may be granted for said inventions and improvements by states or nations other than the United States and all applications therefor, and I covenant and agree for myself and for my executors, administrators, and legal representatives that, at assignee's request, any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any right, title, interest in and to any application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

CLI-1013605v1

PATENT REEL: 013402 FEAME: 0120

**REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0456** 

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at: Dennis W. Mitchler

115 Insmill Cresent Kanata, Ontario K2T 1G6 CANADA

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

	1,	BENTON	WATSON	٤	, whos	se full Pos	st Office address is
	(Name of Witness) 655 FNAKER AUE. UTTAWA				- Annual Control of the Control of t		
	655	FRACER	- AUE.	OTTAWA	, UNT.	K2A	217
				(Address of V	Vitness)		
hereby	declar	e that I was p	ersonally pres	sent and did see	e the abov	e named	person, personally
		-	• •	the assignment			
Date:		x 2/0	2	_<	A	LUX	
					(Si	gnature of	Witness)

CLI-1013605v1

RECORDED: 10/16/2002 **RECORDED: 01/07/2016** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013462 FEAVIE: 0121

REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0457